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(b) the governing body of any city of the first, second or third
class, in the case of city employes employed in any city department
or in public schools under the direct supervision and control of .the
governing body of any such city, or

(c) the governing body of any village having a population of
over seven thousand (7,000) inhabitants in the case of employes of
any such village, or

(d) the governing body of any school district wholly within
any city of the first, second, or third class, or village having a pop-
ulation more than seven thousand (7,000) inhabitants, where the
affairs of such school district are not under the direct supervision
and control of any such city or any such village, in the case of
public school employes, shall have duly approved, prior to July 1,
1933, by a resolution in writing of salary deductions for public
employes as contemplated by Section 4 of this act and shall have
filed a certified copy .of such act of approval with the official of
such county, city, village or school district whose duty it is to issue
salary warrants and one (1) such certified copy with the treasurer
of the retirement association.

Sec. 25. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage.

Approved April 24, 1931.

CHAPTER 308—H. F. No. 461

An act to authorize the conveyance b\> the State of Minnesota
of a tract of land, to the City of Montevideo, located in the City
of Montevideo, in the county of Chippewa and State of Minnesota,
for street purposes.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. State to deed land to Montevideo.—The Gover-
nor of the State of Minnesota is hereby authorized to execute a
deed attested to by the State Auditor conveying to the city of
Montevideo, in the County of Chippewa and State of Minnesota
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the tract of land located in the City of Montevideo, said County of
Chippewa and State of Minnesota for street purposes, described
as follows, to-wit:

Beginning at a point on the west line of Third Street, extended,
in said City of Montevideo, 30 feet north of the northeast corner
of Block five (5) of Nelson's Second Addition to the city of
Montevideo, thence north along the west line of said Third Street
extended 30 feet; thence west parallel with the north line of said
Block Five 254 feet to the east line of Second Street extended;
thence south along the east line of said Second Street extended 30
feet; thence east parallel with the north line of said Block five
254 feet to the place of beginning. Said tract being the south 30
feet of the State Armory site in said Montevideo.

Approved April 24, 1931.

CHAPTER 309—H. F. No. 524

An act authorising counties to pay a bounty for the destruction
of grey foxes, and providing for the method of payment thereof.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. County board may pay bounty on grey foxes.—
Any county board may by resolution offer a bounty for the destruc-
tion of grey foxes. The resolution may be made to cover .the
whole or any part of the county, and may be annually renewed, but
it shall have force and effect only during the calendar year in which
it is adopted or renewed.

Sec. 2. Claimant shall produce body.—Within 30 days after
the killing, the claimant shall produce the entire carcass of the
animal in ;he presence of two witnesses to the clerk of the town
wherein the animal was killed, or, if the animal was killed in un-
organized territory, to the nearest town clerk in the same county,
and shall make and deliver to the town clerk a written statement
of his claim under oath, in duplicate, describing the animal as


